A RESOLUTION DECLARING A MORATORI ON ENFORCEMENT OF ORDINANCE NO. 2 CHAPTER 3.20 OF THE LEBANON MUNICIP CODE	855, )
WHEREAS, Section 134(5) of HB 3400 provid	es:
Notwithstanding any other provisions of law, a city or county that adopts an ordinance under this section that prohibits the establishment of an entity described in subsection (1) of this section may not impose a tax or fee on the production, processing or sale of marijuana or any product into which marijuana has been incorporated; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Lebanon City Council adopted Ordinance No.2855 on October 22, 2014 which established a tax on the sale of marijuana and marijuana-infused products in the City of Lebanon; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Lebanon may choose to adopt an ordinance that prohibits the establishment of marijuana related establishments (as defined in section 134(1) of HB 3400) in the City of Lebanon.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:	
<u>Section 1.</u> The City of Lebanon hereby enacts a Moratorium on the enforcement of Ordinance Number 2855, Chapter 3.20 of the Lebanon Municipal Code until further action of the Council.	
Section 2. This resolution is effective u	pon adoption.
Passed by the Lebanon City Council and executed by the Mayor on this 9 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015 by a vote of	
	CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON  Paul R. Aziz, Mayor  Bob Elliott, Council President

ATTESTED BY:

Linda Kaser, City Clerk